502284469 03/25/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Prince Castle, Inc.	03/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Restaurant Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	2915 Jorie Boulevard	
City:	Oak Brook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60523	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12683986

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122147715

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-214-7770

Email: burger@ryndaksuri.com

Correspondent Name: James D. Ryndak, Ryndak & Suri
Address Line 1: 200 W. Madison Street, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25570-53129

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James D. Ryndak

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030076 FRAME: 0371 CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration already received, Prince Castle, Inc. ("Prince Castle"), which is a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 355 East Kehoe Boulevard, Carol Stream, IL 60188, USA, hereby assigns to Restaurant Technology, Inc. ("Restaurant Technology"), a corporation of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 2915 Jorie Boulevard, Oak Brook, Illinois 60523, USA, all of Prince Castle's rights, title and interest in U.S. patent application serial number 12/683,986 which is entitled "FOOD PRODUCT STEAMER," including all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date set forth hereunder.

Prince Castle, Inc.

3-19-13

Date

By: homes Serena

Name: Thomas Serena
Title: Vice President

Witnesses:

Name: Title:

5 Innova-

Name: Title:

TOUR KIEGOR

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Gall R. Kilgore
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 05/15/13

County of Kane